

Airport Commission

2024 Work Plan

September 6, 2024

BACKGROUND

Each board and commission was tasked with developing a work plan outlining the objectives of the board/commission in alignment with the Envision Riverside 2025 Strategic Plan and the purview of the board/commission.

All draft work plans will be presented to the appropriate City Council Standing Committee for feedback and direction.



GOAL ONE

1. Enhage and participate in Airport events, meetings and community outreach no less than twice a year.

Envision Riverside 2025 Strategic Plan Alignment

Communty Well-Being Goal 5.3 Support and promote programs that enrich community involvement and build public trust for the Riverside Municipal Airport.



GOAL TWO

2. Establish a commissioner attendance policy to attend Airport Commission Meetings by no less than 90%.

Envision Riverside 2025 Strategic Plan Alignment

High Performing Government Goal 5.3

Enhance communication and collaboration with community members to improve transparency, build public trust and encourage shared decision-making.



GOAL THREE

3. Engage with Airport Management to review current projects, proposals and decision-making.

Envision Riverside 2025 Strategic Plan Alignment

High Performing Govenment Goal 5.3 Enhance communication and collaboration with community members to improve transparency, build public trust and encourage shared decision-making.

